

Celeste Amato Clerk, Board of Estimates 100 N. Holliday Street, Room 204 Baltimore, MD 21202

August 1, 2023

Please note that I will abstain from voting on the following item for the Board of Estimates' meeting of August 2, 2023:

- Pages 70-73:
 - SB-23-12497 ECB 2216-23 0
 - SB-23-12498 ECB 2217-23 0
 - SB-23-12499 ECB 2218-23
 - SB-23-12500 ECB 2219-23 0

I am abstaining from voting on these items because they relate to employment agreements with hearing officers for the Environmental Control Board. Hearing officers with the Environmental Control Board review appeals of water billing disputes, the decisions of which are ultimately subject to approval by the Director of Public Works.